

S.T. No. – 5(1) 24
R-6/2024
CNR: WBSP04-000570-2023
J.O. CODE: WB00723

Order No.04.
Dated 29.08.2024

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance of the accused persons.

All the four accused persons are present by filing hajiras.

Ld. PP In Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are also present.

Duly served SR of summons is received regarding the witness Madhabi Halder (C.S.W.1).

No P.W. turns up.

Issue Witness Warrant of Arrest of Rs.500/- against the witness Madhabi Halder (C.S.W.1).

Fix 10.12.2024 for Evidence of C.S.W.1 Madhabi Halder and Appearance of the accused persons.

D/C by me.

ASJ.

Sd/- M. Roy
Addl. Sessions Judge,
South-24- prgs. Alipore.