

S.T. No. – 5(1) 24
R-6/2024
CNR: WBSP04-000570-2023
J.O. CODE: WB00723

Order No.5.
Dated 02.09.2024

The record is put up by petition.

The witness Madhabi Halder is appearing before the Court along with Vakalatnama and copy of her Aadhar Card.

The witness prays for furnishing bond of Rs.500/- as witness warrant was issued against her.

Seen the petition.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The prayer of the witness is granted. She may find bond of Rs.500/- with one registered surety with the condition to appear on the next date fixed i.e. on 10.12.2024 for her deposition positively subject to the satisfaction of Ld. CJM, Alipore.

To date.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to Ld. CJM, Alipore for information and necessary action.

D/C by me.

ASJ.

Sd/- M. Roy
Addl. Sessions Judge,
South-24- prgs. Alipore.